



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 291/2025, CM APPL. 65896/2025, CM APPL. 65897/2025,
CM APPL. 65898/2025

SMT MANJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

versus

SH. GURMEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
17.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 11.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 17, 2025/ck