



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 291/2025

SMT MANJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate. [M:-
9811220039]

versus

SH. GURMEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

CM APPL. 65898/2025 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**C.R.P. 291/2025 and CM APPLs. 65896-97/2025 and CM
APPL.70007/2025**

1. Issue notice. Notice be served upon the respondent by all permissible modes, including, through learned counsel who appeared on his behalf before the Trial Court.

2. List on 18.12.2025, in the category of “for Admission” matters.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

‘pv/SD’/