



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 291/2025, CM APPL. 65896/2025 & CM APPL. 70007/2025

SMT MANJEET KAUR & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.
versus

SH. GURMEET SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. R.S. Chaggar and Ms.
Sangeeta Bhamra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

1. Mr. R.S. Chaggar, learned counsel for the respondent, has entered appearance.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file their written submissions within four weeks from today.
3. The Trial Court record be summoned, and electronic copy thereof be placed on the file of this appeal.
4. List on 06.04.2026.

CM APPL. 65897/2025

The present application seeks requisition of the Trial Court record. In view of the order passed hereinabove, the application stands disposed of.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/SS/sd/