



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 291/2025 & CM APPL. 65896/2025**

**SMT MANJEET KAUR & ANR.** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

versus

**SH. GURMEET SINGH** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sajan Arora, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

% **06.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 70007/2025** (*seeking permission to file additional documents*)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of petitioner seeking permission to file additional documents on record.
2. In view of what has been stated in the application, the application is allowed.
3. Accordingly, additional documents be taken on record.
4. Application stands disposed of.

**C.R.P. 291/2025**

1. Counsel for respondent seeks deferment on ground that the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigency.
2. At his request, list on 30<sup>th</sup> April 2026 at 02:30 p.m.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**APRIL 6, 2026/ak/zb**