



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 291/2025 CM APPL. 65896/2025

SMT MANJEET KAUR & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SH. GURMEET SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Chaggar and Ms. Sangeeta
Bhamra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Counsel for respondent seeks some time to inspect the Trial Court Record (*'TCR'*).
2. Counsels for parties will file their respective note of arguments not exceeding *five pages*, synopsisizing their contentions along with *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File. The same will be exchanged *inter se* counsels *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.
3. In the meantime, both sides along with their respective counsels/representatives shall appear before the Senior Mediator, on 08th May 2026 at 02:30 P.M, considering that the parties are senior citizens.
4. Accordingly, the matter is referred to *Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre ('DHCM&CC')*.
5. Copy of this order be sent to Organising Secretary, DHCM&CC for information and compliance.



6. List before the Court on 07th August 2026.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/RK/zb