



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010808382025

+ **C.R.P. 291/2025 & CM APPL. 65896/2025**

SMT MANJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ratnesh Kant, Mr. Amit Prakash,
Advs.

versus

SH. GURMEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. S. Chaggar, Mr. Sandeep
Singh, Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

07.08.2026

%

1. It is already 05:15 p.m., no Court time left.
2. List on 07th December 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/ak